The Judgment and the Summary of Judgment in IPPCO (Nigeria) Ltd and Nigerian National Petroleum Company – Supreme Court (UK) construing the New York Convention on the extent of powers to order security in an application to ‘adjourn’ an award and in an application to set aside an award

The Summary of the Reasons for allowing the appeal

The Reasons of the Supreme Court